
Database of Sport Inclusion Disability Officers 

• Carlow Sports Partnership: 

Teresa O’Meara - tomeara@carlowcoco.ie 

http://carlowsports.ie/ 

• Cavan Sports Partnership:  

Dean McElroy - dmcelroy@cavancoco.ie 

http://www.cavansportspartnership.ie/Default.aspx?StructureID_str=1 

• Clare Sports Partnership: 

James Murrihy - info@claresports.ie  

http://www.claresports.ie/ 

• Cork Sports Partnership:  

Kate Feeney - kfeeney@corksports.ie 

https://www.corksports.ie/ 

• Donegal Sports Partnership:  

Therése Laverty - sido@activedonegal.com 

https://www.activedonegal.com/ 

• Dublin City Sports Partnership: 

Nuala O’Donovan – nuala.odonovan@dublincity.ie and Lisa Kelly – lisa.kelly@dublincity.ie 

https://dublincity.ie/ 

• Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown Sports Partnership: 

Brian O’Donnell - bodonnell@dlrcoco.ie 

https://www.dlrsportspartnership.ie/ 

• Fingal Sports Partnership:  

David Daly – david.daly@fcrs.ie 

https://www.fingal.ie/ 

• Galway Sports Partnership:  

galwayactive@galwaycoco.ie 

http://www.galwayactive.ie/ 

• Kerry Sports Partnership:  

info@kerryrecreationandsports.ie 
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http://www.kerryrecreationandsports.ie/ 

• Kildare Sports Partnership:  

Padraig Healy - pshealy@kildarecoco.ie 

http://www.kildare.ie/kildaresp/ 

• Kilkenny Sports Partnership:  

Caitriona Corr - caitriona@krsp.ie 

http://www.krsp.ie/  

• Laois Sports Partnership:  

Catriona Slattery - info@laoissports.ie  

https://www.laoissports.ie/ 

• Leitrim Sports Partnership:  

Michelle Maguire - dboyle@leitrimcoco.ie 

http://www.leitrimsports.ie/ 

• Limerick Sports Partnership:  

Elaine Shea - eshea@limericksports.ie  

https://www.limericksports.ie/ 

• Longford Sports Partnership:  

Orla Dempsey - odempsey@longfordcoco.ie  

http://www.longfordsports.ie/ 

• Louth Sports Partnership:  

louthlsp@louthcoco.ie 

https://louthlsp.com/ 

Mayo Sports Partnership:  

Ray McNamara - rmcnamara@mayococo.ie 

http://www.mayosports.ie/ 

• Meath Sports Partnership:  

Terry Donegan - mlsp@meathcoco.ie 

http://www.meathsports.ie/ 

• Monaghan Sports Partnership:  

Dean McElory - info@monaghansports.ie 

http://www.monaghansports.ie/ 
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• Offaly Sports Partnership:  

Jean Brady - sports@offalycoco.ie 

https://www.offalysports.ie/ 

• Roscommon Sports Partnership:  

Elaine Igoe - elaine@rosactive.org 

http://www.rosactive.org/ 

• Sligo Sports Partnership:  

Shane Hayes - shane@sligosportandrecreation.ie  

http://www.sligosportandrecreation.ie/ 

• South Dublin County Sports Partnership:  

Lucy Cush - lcush@sdublincoco.ie 

https://www.sdcsp.ie/ 

• Tipperary Sports Partnership:  

Aoife Dunphy - adunphy@tipperarysports.ie 

https://www.tipperarysports.ie/ 

• Waterford Sports Partnership:  

Pauline Casey - pcasey@waterfordsportspartnership.ie 

https://www.waterfordsportspartnership.ie/ 

• Westmeath Sports Partnership:  

Mary Duignan - info@westmeathsports.ie 

http://www.westmeathsports.ie/ 

• Wexford Sports Partnership:  

Triona Shalloe - sports.active@wexfordcoco.ie 

http://sportsactivewexford.ie/ 

• Wicklow Sports Partnership:  

wicklowlsp@wicklowcoco.ie 

http://www.wicklowlsp.ie/ 
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